

**CITY OF BRIDGEPORT
HARRISON COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
CONTRACT #1 – PROPOSED EMERGENCY PUMP CONNECTION AND WATERLINE UPGRADE PROJECT
BID TABULATION
THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 8, 2022, AT 2:00 PM
Thrasher Project #010-10073**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Doss Enterprises LC Jane Lew, WV WV #027217		Brian Vandevender Contracting LLC Aurora, WV WV #037095		Wolfe Excavating LLC Clarksburg, WV WV #043545		JF Allen Company Buckhannon, WV WV #000376		Enviroclean LLC West Milford, WV WV #052655		D&M Contracting Inc. New Alexandria, PA WV #032637	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID															
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 9,339.53	\$ 9,339.53	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 18,150.00
2	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Controls	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,226.28	\$ 2,226.28	\$ 5,546.35	\$ 5,546.35	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,825.00	\$ 9,825.00
3	1,525	LF	10" PVC C-900 Water Line	\$ 78.00	\$ 118,950.00	\$ 81.97	\$ 125,004.25	\$ 82.78	\$ 126,239.50	\$ 110.80	\$ 168,970.00	\$ 101.06	\$ 154,116.50	\$ 94.00	\$ 143,350.00
4	70	LF	20" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 723.00	\$ 50,610.00	\$ 285.71	\$ 19,999.70	\$ 422.05	\$ 29,543.50	\$ 394.10	\$ 27,587.00	\$ 739.15	\$ 51,740.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 42,000.00
5	2	EA	2" Air Release Valve	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,200.40	\$ 4,400.80	\$ 2,531.25	\$ 5,062.50	\$ 1,677.75	\$ 3,355.50	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00
6	2	EA	Tie-in to Existing Water Line	\$ 9,550.00	\$ 19,100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,678.64	\$ 29,357.28	\$ 15,916.00	\$ 31,832.00	\$ 11,553.50	\$ 23,107.00	\$ 22,850.00	\$ 45,700.00
7	1	LS	Tie-ins at Existing PRV	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19,898.49	\$ 19,898.49	\$ 19,163.65	\$ 19,163.65	\$ 21,381.10	\$ 21,381.10	\$ 17,565.00	\$ 17,565.00
8	1	LS	Charles Pointe Backup Connection, Complete	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 20,950.00	\$ 20,950.00	\$ 29,785.54	\$ 29,785.54	\$ 25,896.30	\$ 25,896.30	\$ 14,254.00	\$ 14,254.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
9	1	LS	East Pointe Backup Connection, Complete	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 33,158.30	\$ 33,158.30	\$ 29,873.80	\$ 29,873.80	\$ 27,702.00	\$ 27,702.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
10	1	LS	Construction Stakeout	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,610.00	\$ 10,610.00	\$ 2,502.01	\$ 2,502.01	\$ 2,157.15	\$ 2,157.15	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
11	1,395	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Areas	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 3.58	\$ 4,994.10	\$ 4.25	\$ 5,928.75	\$ 4.35	\$ 6,068.25	\$ 13.78	\$ 19,223.10	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,160.00
12	1	LS	Videotaping of Project Area	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 4,001.95	\$ 4,001.95	\$ 1,258.07	\$ 1,258.07	\$ 5,213.00	\$ 5,213.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 244,950.00		\$ 253,310.00		\$ 293,638.05		\$ 344,370.00		\$ 345,629.70		\$ 363,000.00	

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Green River Group LLC Morgantown, WV WV #024807		Wolf Creek Contracting Co. LLC Waterford, OH WV #046042		Bear Contracting LLC Bridgeport, WV WV #028391		Blue Ridge Construction Group, Inc. French Creek, WV WV #044213		Mountain Haus Properties, Inc. Charleston, WV WV #024887		Glenn Johnston, Inc. McKeesport, PA WV #023801	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID															
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 25,603.68	\$ 25,603.68	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 11,644.00	\$ 11,644.00
2	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Controls	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,857.67	\$ 1,857.67	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 4,830.00
3	1,525	LF	10" PVC C-900 Water Line	\$ 125.00	\$ 190,625.00	\$ 102.23	\$ 155,900.75	\$ 123.00	\$ 187,575.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 152,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 152,500.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 277,550.00
4	70	LF	20" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 550.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 504.91	\$ 35,343.70	\$ 295.00	\$ 20,650.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 692.00	\$ 48,440.00
5	2	EA	2" Air Release Valve	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,155.98	\$ 6,311.96	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,272.00	\$ 8,544.00
6	2	EA	Tie-in to Existing Water Line	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 14,124.17	\$ 28,248.34	\$ 13,550.00	\$ 27,100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,470.00	\$ 12,940.00
7	1	LS	Tie-ins at Existing PRV	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,412.87	\$ 26,412.87	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 13,626.00	\$ 13,626.00
8	1	LS	Charles Pointe Backup Connection, Complete	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 40,054.17	\$ 40,054.17	\$ 30,250.00	\$ 30,250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 38,419.00	\$ 38,419.00
9	1	LS	East Pointe Backup Connection, Complete	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 43,543.83	\$ 43,543.83	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 42,085.00	\$ 42,085.00
10	1	LS	Construction Stakeout	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,746.28	\$ 1,746.28	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 3,860.00
11	1,395	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Areas	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 2.37	\$ 3,306.15	\$ 9.15	\$ 12,764.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,580.00
12	1	LS	Videotaping of Project Area	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,397.03	\$ 1,397.03	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 965.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 365,995.00		\$ 369,726.43		\$ 375,239.25		\$ 375,450.00		\$ 395,975.00		\$ 468,483.00	

THRASHER
600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thrashergroup.com
www.thrashergroup.com

